

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 87-88 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ALEMBIC CHEMICALS WORKS CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 11/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ch. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post for final disposal in October, 2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master