

øITEM NO.24  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 87-88 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ALEMBIC CHEMICALS WORKS CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 04/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.Khairati,Adv.  
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.  
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.\_\_\_\_\_,Adv.(Proxy,name not given)  
for Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the parties to file  
statement of case. No further opportunity will be granted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Asstt.Registrar