

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 87-88 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ALEMBIC CHEMICALS WORKS CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vaishnavi,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent submits that statement of  
case is being filed during the course of the day. If that  
be so, office to receive it.

List the matter on 10.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar