

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 87-88 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ALEMBIC CHEMICALS WORKS CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 11/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Rita Gupta,adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anshul Gupta,adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties are present. Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted two weeks time to comply with the terms of the office report failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 11.04.2014.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |
| | | Registrar |